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https://www.lintec.co.jp/csr/social/employee/training/
https://www.lintec.co.jp/rd/policy.html
TCFD  https://www.lintec.co.jp/csr/tcfd/
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o e
3 I

420
150
(@
(b)
X
(©
()
(i)
0 G
60
2021 21
124
(b)
30
©

60

30

127

2018

21



2015 6 24

121

12

10



128
2022 6 3 19

128
2022 5 26 4

128
2022 6 22

ICJ

www.lintec-global.com/ir/stock/meeting.html
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